
Annexure-I 

Page 1 of 4 
 

SECTION-A: DETAILS OF PURCHASE ORDERS/CONTRACTS (ABOVE Rs 5.00 LAKH) PLACED FROM RAJASTHAN 

PROJECT OF OIL INDIA LIMITED DURING THE MONTH OF October’ 2017 

Sl. 

N

o 

Tender No. Tender 

Date 

Brief 

Description 

Mode of 

Tender 

Bidding 

Type 

Bid 

Closing 

Date 

No. of 

Offers 

Received 

Nos. & Name of 

Parties qualified after 

Technical Evaluation 

Nos. & Name of 

parties not 

qualified after 

technical 

evaluation 

Whether 

contract 

awarded 

to lowest 

tender 

/evaluate

d L1 

PO 

/Contrac

t No. & 

Date 

Value  

(` in 

lakhs) 

Schedule 

date of 

completi

on of 

supplies 

/service 

1 CJI5195P18 04.07. 17 Laying of 4" 

CS pipeline 

OPEN Two bid 11.08.17 02 1) SINGH & 

COMPANY 

2) SPECTRON 

ENGINEERS PVT. 

LTD 

NIL YES 6111031 179.62 04.11. 18 

2 CJI5279P18 25.07. 17 Hiring of 

light vehicle 

OPEN Composi

te  bid 
05.09.17 03 1)SHRI RAM 

BISHNOI 

2)PATHAN 

CARRIERS & 

SUPPLIERS 

3)KAN SINGH 

CONSTRUCTION & 

SUPLIERS 

NIL YES 6111040 26.27 17.10. 19 

3 CJI5206P18 05.07. 17 Hiring of 

services for 

boiler 

relocation 

OPEN Two bid 08.09.17 04 1)SPECTRON 

ENGINEERS PVT. 

LTD. 

2) MJ ENGINEERS 

3) POWER MAX 

(INDIA) PVT. LTD. 

4) THERMAX 

     NIL YES 6208490 233.44 17.03. 18 



Annexure-I 

Page 2 of 4 
 

LIMITED 

4 JFD4868L18 30.05.17 Supply of 

Hydraulic set 

seal bore 

thermal 

packer for 

steam 

injection 

Limited COMPO

SITE 
11.07.17 02 1)HALLIBURTON 

EXPORT 

COMPANY PTE. 

LTD 

2)BAKER HUGHES 

OIL FIELD 

OPERATOR 

NIL YES 7600874 21.36 3 

months 

from 

Letter of 

credit 

5 JFD5157L18 27.06.17 Supply of 

Pony Rods, 

Sucker Rods, 

Pumping 

Tees & 

Inverted 

Double 

Packed 

Stuffing Box 

etc. 

Limited COMPO

SITE 
01.08.17 01 LAXMI UDYOG OIL 

FIELD 

EQUIPMENTS PVT 

LTD 

NIL YES 7512342 6.12 30.12.17 

6 SJI5242P18 14.07.17 Supply of 

Bentonite 

Powder 

OPEN COMPO

SITE 
18.08.17 02 1)TRISHUL 

INDUSTRIES 

2)JAGSHANTI 

MINERAL 

GRINDING MILLS 

NIL YES 7119512 11.60 As per 

instructi

on lot-

wise. 

7 SJI3248P17 16.12.16 Supply, 

installation 

and 

Commissioni

ng of Chiller 

unit at TVC 

OPEN TWO 

BID 
05.04.17 01 ANUPAM 

AGENCIES 

NIL YES 7908693 63.16 23.02.18 



Annexure-I 

Page 3 of 4 
 

8 SJG5211P18 10.07.17 Integral 

Vaccum 

Insulated 

Tubing 

OPEN TWO 

BID 
08.09.17 04 1)TMK ME FZCO 

2)PT CITRA 

TUBINDO TBK 

3)EMPIRE 

INDUSTRIAL 

EQUIPMENT 

1)TENARIS 

GLOBAL 

SERVICES 

S.A. 

YES 7600876 370.48 24 

Weeks 

from LC 

9 SJI4642P18 17.05.17 Supply of 

37.37 KL 

Capacity 

rectangular 

tanks 

OPEN COMPO

SITE 
04.08.17 06 1)SPECTRON 

ENGINEERS PVT. 

LTD. 

2)BINODE 

ENGINEERING 

WORKS 

3)GAURAV 

ASSOCIATES 

4)SUPER CHEMFAB 

ENGINEERS & 

CONSULTANTS 

5)RAS TEK PVT 

LTD 

6)TIRUPATI 

ENTERPRISES 

1)GAURAV 

ASSOCIATES 

2)SUPER 

CHEMFAB 

ENGINEERS 

& 

CONSULTAN

TS 

3)RAS TEK 

PVT LTD 

4)TIRUPATI 

ENTERPRISES 

YES 7908715 44.34 19.02.18 

10 SJI5210P18 11.07.17 Linseed oil OPEN COMPO

SITE 
21.08.17 02 1)PETROPATH 

FLUIDS (INDIA) 

PRIVATE LIMITED 

2)V.K. OILS LTD 

NIL YES 7119560 28.40 As & 

when 

require

d basis 



Annexure-I 

Page 4 of 4 
 

11 CJG5343L18 03.08.17 Pipe 

conveyed 

(TPL/TLC) 

Logging 

Services 

Limited Composi

te 
26.09.17 - HLS ASIA LIMITED - - 6111060 229.28 23.11.1

8 

12 - - Restoration, 

Installation & 

Commissioni

ng of 9 MW 

SPP 

- - - - UJAAS ENERGY 

LIMITED 

- - 6111076 18.004 25.01.1

8 

13 - - Up-gradation 

of SCADA 

system 

- - - - YOKOGAWA INDIA 

LIMITED 

- - 7908712 60.38 13.12.1

7 

 

 


